

## **Spring 2024 US Youth Soccer Midwest Conference**

## **TEAM PAYMENT FORM**

This payment form <u>must</u> be included with your Conference Fee. Payments by check are payable to "US Youth Soccer" and should be postmarked by Sept 1, 2023. Only paid teams will be accepted into the Midwest Conference.

If you are not accepted into the Midwest Conference, you will be issued a refund via check. Please allow 4-6 weeks for refunds to be sent via check.

US Youth Soccer
Attn: Conference Registration Fee
9220 World Cup Way
Frisco, TX 75033

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (\$725 plus state assn fee\*):

**TEAM NAME** (exactly as listed on application):

AGE / GENDER (i.e. G14U, B16U, etc):

ACCOUNT #\*\*:

## CHECK #:

\*Please note the league fee is \$725. Your state association may have an additional fee associated with participating in the conference. This state association fee should be added to your league fee and the total recorded on this form. The total fee must be sent directly to US Youth Soccer and US Youth Soccer will reimburse your State Association.

\*\*To view the account number and total balance owed, please view the instructions under the Team Information drop-down titled; Video and PDF Walkthrough - GotSport Team Registration.